Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the						
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpor	ration") and	JEB MICHAEL CAMP	BELL			
("	Teacher"). JEB MICHAEL CAMPBELL is a t	teacher as c	lefined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.			
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below,	the Corpora	tion and the Teacher	agree that:			
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28		ol term, beginning	AUGUST 14, 2018			
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately ab of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	ove for servi	ices under this Contra	act consists			
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)						
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	this Contrac	t the total salary of \$	41,114.00			
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installm Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	nents on a	oiweekly basis.				
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7			20-28-7.5-1(b)			
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-	28-6-2(d) an	d Ind. Code 5-14-3.				
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u> , 2018.						
	Teacher	School Corpo	oration by:				
_	Attested:	President					

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the	
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and MARY ROSALYN CEBALT	
("	("Teacher"). MARY ROSALYN CEBALT is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.	
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:	
1.	. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	2018
2.	. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	
3.	. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	
4.	. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$44,934.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	
5.	. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	
6.	. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.))
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>	
	Teacher School Corporation by:	
-	President Attested:	

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and BONNIE KATHLEEN CETERA-CARLSON BONNIE KATHLEEN CETERA-CARLSON is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$46,909.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

Secretary

^{**} FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND BONNIE KATHLEEN CETERA-CARLSON FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYP
HART AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAMS	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0
				_
	PAYMENT TYPES			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER	OF PAYS PER YEAR			
The Employee shall provide the above	mentioned extraguerical	or corvings		
The compensation described above is the assignment described.	for all services necessary	to complete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "profession	nal" employee of the Cor	poration under		
the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the h suant to this Contract shall not be added	ours resulting from servi	ces pur-		
any other services to the Corporation for				
Employee's eligibility for overtime com				
4. In exchange for the performance of the	services identified above	e. the		
Corporation shall pay Employee the tot	al sum payable biweekly	•		
## PD2/17 GO2/PD : GT ::				
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
			2430.00	_
D.AMD			EMPLOYEE N	O:
DATE				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE		esident		

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the	
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and ELIZABETH ANN CHAFFEE	
("	("Teacher"). ELIZABETH ANN CHAFFEE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-2	2.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:	
1.	 The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 	14, 2018
2.	 The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 	;
3.	3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	
4.	4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$62,786.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	
5.	5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 22.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	
6.	6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.	1(b)
7.	7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this 5TH _ day of NOVEMBER , 2018 .	
•	Teacher School Corporation by:	
-	President Attested:	

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and ANDREA CHAPMAN ANDREA CHAPMAN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: **AUGUST 14, 2018** The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$68,000.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and SCOTT M CHAPMAN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS SCOTT M CHAPMAN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184,00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$46,812.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. NOVEMBER, 2018. Agreed this **5TH** day of School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND SCOTT M CHAPMAN FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
SHOW CHOIR BAND DIRECTOR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$1,880.00	0
	PAYMENT TYPES			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER	R OF PAYS PER YEAR			
1. The Employee shall provide the abov	e-mentioned extracurricu	lar services.		
2. The compensation described above is	for all services necessary	to complete		
the assignment described.	•	•		
3. The Employee is an exempt "professi	onal" employee of the Co	rporation under		
the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the suant to this Contract shall not be add				
any other services to the Corporation Employee's eligibility for overtime co	for purposes of determining	ng the		
 In exchange for the performance of the Corporation shall pay Employee the to 				
	- ···· - ···· , ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•		
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
			2234.00	
			EMPLOYEE N	Ō:
DATE				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE		resident		
	·			
AU ()				
Attested:				

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and CAREY L CHARLTON CAREY L CHARLTON is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$47,950.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by a	and between the governing body o	of the
N	IORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Co	rporation") and TONYA LEIGH CHAS	STAIN
("	Teacher"). TONYA LEIGH CHASTAIN is	s a teacher as defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described belo	ow, the Corporation and the Teacher	agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corpora and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 2	tion for the school term, beginning 0-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	/ above for services under this Contr	act consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	to work under this Contract is .	
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services unduring the school year. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)</i>	der this Contract the total salary of	\$61,181.00
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 inst Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	allments on a biweekly basis.	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-2	_	e 20-28-7.5-1(b)
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code	20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>	-	
	Teacher	School Corporation by:	
-		President	
	Attested:		
-	Superintendent	Secretary	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND TONYA LEIGH CHASTAIN FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
CORP ASSIGNED MENTOR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	
	PAYMENT TYPES			$\overline{}$

	YMENT TYPES	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PA	YS PER YEAR	
The Employee shall provide the above-mention		
The compensation described above is for all the assignment described.	services necessary to complete	
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" er the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours r suant to this Contract shall not be added to th any other services to the Corporation for purp Employee's eligibility for overtime compensa	esulting from services pur- e time spent delivering coses of determining the tion under that Act.	
 In exchange for the performance of the service Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum 		
** FINAL CONTRACT **		
		2397.00 EMPLOYEE NO:
ATE		2397.00 EMPLOYEE NO:
ATE MPLOYEE SIGNATURE	President	
	President	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the				
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpora	ation") and	KELLY JOAN CHESI	HIER	
("	"Teacher"). KELLY JOAN CHESHIER is a te	eacher as d	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.	
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, t	he Corpora	tion and the Teacher	agree that:	
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation fand ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-			AUGUST 14, 2018	
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately about of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	ove for serv	ices under this Contr	act consists	
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to w Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	ork under t	his Contract is .		
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under to during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	his Contrac	t the total salary of	\$61,611.00	
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installmental lnd. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	ents on a l	biweekly basis.		
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5			e 20-28-7.5-1(b)	
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-2	:8-6-2(d) an	nd Ind. Code 5-14-3.		
	Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018.				
•	Teacher S	School Corpo	oration by:		
_	Attested:	President			

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND KELLY JOAN CHESHIER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
CMS CHORAL AFTER SCHOOL PROGRA	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$2,040.00	
CMS SHOW CHOIR DIRECTOR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$1,280.00	0
·		1		I

PAY	MENT TYPES	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PAY	S PER YEAR	
The Employee shall provide the above-mention	ned extracurricular services.	
The compensation described above is for all se the assignment described.	rvices necessary to complete	
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" empthe Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours result to this Contract shall not be added to the any other services to the Corporation for purpose Employee's eligibility for overtime compensations.	ulting from services pur- time spent delivering ses of determining the	
4. In exchange for the performance of the service. Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum p	s identified above, the payable biweekly.	
** FINAL CONTRACT **		
** FINAL CONTRACT **		2752,00
	EM	2752,00 IPLOYEE NO:
ATE	EM	
** FINAL CONTRACT ** ATE APLOYEE SIGNATURE ttested:		

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and betw	veen th	e governing body o	f the
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation	า") and	SARA KATHERINE C	HRONISTER
("	("Teacher"). SARA KATHERINE CHRONISTER is a teach	ner as o	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the 0	Corpora	tion and the Teacher	agree that:
1.	 The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for t and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-20 		ool term, beginning	AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	for serv	ices under this Contra	act consists
3.	3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	under t	his Contract is .	
4.	 The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 	Contrac	t the total salary of	46,052.00
5.	5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 22.0 installments Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	ona l	biweekly basis.	
6.	6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the g pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2			20-28-7.5-1(b)
7.	7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-	-2(d) an	nd Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>			
,	Teacher Scho	ol Corpo	pration by:	
-	Attested:	dent		

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the					
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and LESLIE CLARK					
("	("Teacher"). LESLIE CLARK is a teac	cher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.				
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the	Corporation and the Teacher agree that:				
1.	. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2					
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	e for services under this Contract consists				
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	k under this Contract is .				
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	S Contract the total salary of \$68,000.00				
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installment Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	ts on a biweekly basis.				
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2					
7.	. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6	6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.				
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u> , 2018.					
	Teacher Sch	hool Corporation by:				
-	Attested:	sident				

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND LESLIE CLARK FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
ORP ASSIGNED MENTOR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0
	PAYMENT TYPES		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBE	R OF PAYS PER YEAR			
The Employee shall provide the above	ve-mentioned extracurricul	ar services.		
The compensation described above in the assignment described.	s for all services necessary	to complete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "profess the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the suant to this Contract shall not be add any other services to the Corporation Employee's eligibility for overtime of	e hours resulting from servi ded to the time spent delive for purposes of determining	ces pur- ring g the		
In exchange for the performance of t Corporation shall pay Employee the t	he services identified abovetal sum payable biweekly	e, the		
** FINAL CONTRACT **	*			
			2563.00	
DATE			EMPLOYEE N	(O;
Ditto				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	Pr	esident		
	• •	oomone.		

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by an	d between the governing body o	of the
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corp	oration") and SHEILA LEIGH CLAX	TON
(ⁿ	Teacher"). SHEILA LEIGH CLAXTON is a	a teacher as defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	v, the Corporation and the Teacher	agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-	on for the school term, beginning 28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately a of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	above for services under this Contr	act consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	o work under this Contract is .	
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	er this Contract the total salary of	61,073.00
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 install Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	lments on a biweekly basis.	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any opursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-	-	20-28-7.5-1(b)
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20	0-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018.		
	Teacher	School Corporation by:	
-	,	President	
	Attested:		
-	Superintendent	Secretary	

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the					
NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and ROLAND FREDERICK CLEMENTS						
("	Teacher"). ROLAND FREDERICK CLEMENTS is a t	eacher as c	defined in Ind. Code 2	20-18-2-22.		
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below,	the Corpora	tion and the Teacher a	agree that:		
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28		ol term, beginning	AUGUST 14, 2018		
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately about of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	ove for serv	ices under this Contra	ct consists		
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to v Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	vork under t	his Contract is .			
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	this Contrac	t the total salary of \$	68,000.00		
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 22.0 installm Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	ents on a I	oiweekly basis.			
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of to pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.			20-28-7.5-1(b)		
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-2	28-6-2(d) ar	d Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>					
	Teacher	School Corpo	oration by:			
-		President				
	Attested:					

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND ROLAND FREDERICK CLEMENTS FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
HS HEAD SOCCER(M)	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$5,120.00	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUM	PAYMENT TYPES MBER OF PAYS PER YEAR			

- 1. The Employee shall provide the above-mentioned extracurricular services.
- 2. The compensation described above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified above, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum payable biweekly.

** FINAL CONTRACT **

DATE	2288.00 EMPLOYEE NO	.
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	President	
Attested:		
Superintendent	Secretary	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the					
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and JOSH W CLINKENBEARD					
("Teacher"). JOSH W CLINKENBEARD is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.						
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:					
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)					
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>					
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)					
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$51,446.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)					
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)					
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.					
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.					
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u> , 2018.					
	Teacher School Corporation by:					
-	President Attested:					

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND JOSH W CLINKENBEARD FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
CMS 8-1 TEAM LEADER	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$1,600.00	0
	PAYMENT TYPES			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER				
 The Employee shall provide the above The compensation described above is 				

- the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified above, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum payable biweekly.

** FINAL CONTRACT **

ATE		8303.00 PLOYEE NO:
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	President	
Attested:		
Superintendent	Secretary	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the						
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpo	oration") and	KRISANNE M CLINE	KENBEARD			
("	Teacher"). KRISANNE M CLINKENBEARD is a	teacher as	defined in Ind. Code	e 20-18-2-22.			
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	, the Corpora	ation and the Teache	r agree that:			
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-2			AUGUST 14, 2018			
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately a of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	bove for serv	rices under this Cont	ract consists			
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	work under	this Contract is				
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	r this Contrac	ot the total salary of	\$52,521.00			
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installing Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	ments on a	biweekly basis.				
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-3	=		e 20-28-7.5-1(b)			
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20	-28-6 - 2(d) ar	nd Ind. Code 5-14-3.				
	Agreed this5TH_ day ofNOVEMBER, 2018						
	Teacher	School Corp	oration by:				
_	Attested:	President					

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and KRISTY L COBBS NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS KRISTY L COBBS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$55,024.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and TONNE L COIL TONNE L COIL is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$61,238.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the						
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpo	ration") and	BELDINA ANYANGO	COLBERT			
("	Teacher"). BELDINA ANYANGO COLBERT is a	teacher as	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.			
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below,	the Corpora	tion and the Teacher	agree that:			
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-26			AUGUST 14, 2018			
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately at of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	oove for serv	rices under this Contr	act consists			
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)</i>	work under t	this Contract is .				
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)</i>	this Contrac	ot the total salary of	\$42,074.00			
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installn Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	nents on a	biweekly basis.				
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7			e 20-28-7.5-1(b)			
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-	-28-6-2(d) ar	nd Ind. Code 5-14-3.				
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>						
	Teacher	School Corp	oration by:				
٠	Attested:	President					

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the						
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("C	orporation") and SARA BETH CONNE	R				
('	'Teacher"). SARA BETH CONNER	is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.				
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described be	elow, the Corporation and the Teacher	agree that:				
1.		ration for the school term, beginning 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	JULY 31, 2018				
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediate of 204.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	ely above for services under this Contr	act consists				
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expecte ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	ed to work under this Contract is .					
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$53,179.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)						
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 ins <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)</i>	-					
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for an pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-		20-28-7.5-1(b)				
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code	e 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.					
	Agreed this 5TH _ day of NOVEMBER , 2018 .						
	Teacher	School Corporation by:					
-	Attested:	President					
-	Superintendent	Secretary					

^{**} FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND SARA BETH CONNER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$480,00	0
Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$240.00	0
Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0
		\$.00	0
			İ
	Aug 14, 2018 Aug 14, 2018	Aug 14, 2018 May 31, 2019 Aug 14, 2018 May 31, 2019	Aug 14, 2018 May 31, 2019 \$480.00 Aug 14, 2018 May 31, 2019 \$240.00 Aug 14, 2018 May 31, 2019 \$300.00

			 	<u> </u>
	PAYME	NT TYPES	 	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NU	JMBER OF PAYS PE	ER YEAR	 	
1. The Employee shall provide t	ne above-mentioned e	xtracurricular services.	 	
2. The compensation described a the assignment described.	above is for all service	es necessary to complete		ļ
3. The Employee is an exempt "part the Fair Labor Standards Act, suant to this Contract shall not any other services to the Corpo Employee's eligibility for over	and the hours resulting the added to the time pration for purposes o	g from services pur- spent delivering f determining the		
4. In exchange for the performar Corporation shall pay Employ	ice of the services ide ee the total sum payab	ntified above, the le biweekly.		
** FINAL CONTR	4CT **			
			3125.00	
PATE			EMPLOYEE N	Ю:
MPLOYEE SIGNATURE		President		
Attested:				
uperintendent		Secretary		

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between th	e governing body of the
١	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and	COURTNEY ELIZABETH CONRAD
('	("Teacher"). COURTNEY ELIZABETH CONRAD is a teacher as of	defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corpora	tion and the Teacher agree that:
1.	 The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the schools and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 	ol term, beginning AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	 The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for serv of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 	ices under this Contract consists
3.	 The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under t Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 	his Contract is .
4.	 The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 	t the total salary of \$41,091.00
5.	5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	olweekly basis.
6.	6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind.	,
7.	7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) an	d Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>	
	Teacher School Corpo	pration by:
-	President Attested:	

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is	by and between the governing boo	y of the
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS	("Corporation") and KATHRYN MARIE	CONRAD
('	"Teacher"). KATHRYN MARIE CONR	AD is a teacher as defined in Ind. Co	de 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services describe	d below, the Corporation and the Teac	her agree that:
1.		rporation for the school term, beginning ode 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	3 AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immed of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	diately above for services under this Co	entract consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is experience. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	ected to work under this Contract is	•
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for service during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)		f \$41,914.00
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6		
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code	•	
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. (Code 20-28-6-2(d) and ind. Code 5-14-	3.
	Agreed this day of NOVEMBER , 20	18	
	Teacher	School Corporation by:	
•		President	
	Attested:		

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and JASON A CORAH JASON A CORAH is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: **AUGUST 14, 2018** 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$46,751.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND JASON A CORAH FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

CMS ACADEMIC COACH - LEGO 300% Aug 14, 2018 May 31, 2019 \$1,440.00 0	DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
	CMS ACADEMIC COACH - LEGO 300%	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$1,440.00	0

	PAYMEN'	T TYPES	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY N	UMBER OF PAYS PER	R YEAR	
The Employee shall provide	the above-mentioned ex	tracurricular services,	
2. The compensation described			
the assignment described.	above is for all services	nocessary to complete	
3. The Employee is an exempt			
the Fair Labor Standards Act suant to this Contract shall no	ot be added to the time s	pent delivering	
any other services to the Corp Employee's eligibility for ove	oration for purposes of rtime compensation und	determining the ler that Act.	
4. In exchange for the performs	nce of the services iden	tified above, the	
Corporation shall pay Employ	yee the total sum payable	e biweekly.	
** FINAL CONTI	RACT **		
			j
			2247.00
			EMPLOYEE NO:
Ε			
		President	
OYEE SIGNATURE			
OYEE SIGNATURE			
.oyee signature sted:			

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and MELISSA ANNE COX
("	Teacher"). MELISSA ANNE COX is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$42,500.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>
	Teacher School Corporation by:
-	President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and JANET M CRAWFORD JANET M CRAWFORD is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **JULY 31, 2018** and ending on JUNE 14, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 204.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$64,821.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND JANET M CRAWFORD FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
DDITIONAL DAYS - 20			\$.00	0
	, , ,			
	PAYMENT TYPES			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER	OF PAYS PER YEAR			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
The Employee shall provide the above	-mentioned extracurricula	ar services.		
The compensation described above is the assignment described.	or all services necessary	to complete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "profession the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hasuant to this Contract shall not be added any other services to the Corporation for	ours resulting from servi- d to the time spent delive or purposes of determinin	ces pur- ring g the		
Employee's eligibility for overtime com	pensation under that Act	•		
In exchange for the performance of the Corporation shall pay Employee the tot	services identified above al sum payable biweekly.	e, the		
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
			4.640.00	
			14610.00 EMPLOYEE N	ĪŌ:
DATE				•
EMDLOVEE SIGNATURE				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	Pro	esident		

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and MARGARET CHRISTINE CROMER
("	Teacher"). MARGARET CHRISTINE CROMER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 14, 2018 and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$46,534.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this day of NOVEMBER , 2018
	Teacher School Corporation by:
-	President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND MARGARET CHRISTINE CROMER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
CC STUDENT COUNCIL 25%	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$75.00	0
	,			-
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	<u>.l</u>		<u> </u>

PAY	MENT TYPES	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PAY	YS PER YEAR	
1. The Employee shall provide the above-mention		
The compensation described above is for all s the assignment described.	ervices necessary to complete	
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" em the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours re suant to this Contract shall not be added to the any other services to the Corporation for purpo Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation.	sulting from services pur- time spent delivering oses of determining the	
4. In exchange for the performance of the service Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum		
** FINAL CONTRACT **		
** FINAL CONTRACT **		18362.00 EMPLOYEE NO:
** FINAL CONTRACT **		
	President	
E	President	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and TRACY ALLAN CROSS ("Teacher"). TRACY ALLAN CROSS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning JULY 31, 2018 and ending on JUNE 14, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 204.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$75,391.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND TRACY ALLAN CROSS FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPI
DDITIONAL DAYS - 20			\$.00	0
				:
	PAYMENT TYPES			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBE		·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
The Employee shall provide the abo	ve_mentioned extraourricul	or cervines		
2. The compensation described above the assignment described.	is for all services necessary	to complete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "profess	sional" employee of the Co	poration under		
the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the suant to this Contract shall not be ad-	ded to the time spent delive	ring		
any other services to the Corporation Employee's eligibility for overtime of	for purposes of determining the purposes of determining the compensation under that Act	ig the t.		
4. In exchange for the performance of the performan	-			
Corporation shall pay Employee the	total sum payable biweekly	•		
** FINAL CONTRACT *	*			
			2497.00	
			2487.00 EMPLOYEE N	Ō:
DATE				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	 Pr	esident		
	.,			
Attested:				
r in a normal soft fall to				

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by an	d between the governing body c	of the
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corp	oration") and NICOLE LEE CROY	
("	Teacher"). NICOLE LEE CROY is a	a teacher as defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	v, the Corporation and the Teacher	agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-	on for the school term, beginning 28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately a of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	above for services under this Contr	act consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	o work under this Contract is .	
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	er this Contract the total salary of	\$65,565.00
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 instal Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	lments on a biweekly basis.	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any operation of the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28		e 20-28-7.5-1(b)
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 2	0-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>		
	Teacher	School Corporation by:	
-		President	
	Attested:		
-			
	Superintendent	Secretary	

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND NICOLE LEE CROY FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
HS ART AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAMS	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$560,00	0
				•
		1		
			•	

	PAYMENT TY	PES		
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY				
The Employee shall provide	the above-mentioned extracu	rricular services.		
2. The compensation describe				
the assignment described.	d above is for all services need	ssary to complete		
3. The Employee is an exempt	"professional" employee of th	e Corporation under		
the Fair Labor Standards Ac suant to this Contract shall r	t, and the hours resulting from not be added to the time spent	services pur- felivering		
	poration for purposes of deter ertime compensation under the			
In exchange for the perform	-			
Corporation shall pay Emple	ance of the services identified	above, the		į .
Corporation shart pay Emple	byce the total sum payable blw	eekly.		
Corporation shall pay Empir	byce the total sum payable blw	eekly.		
** FINAL CONT		eekly.		
		eekly.		
		eekly.		2205.00
		eekly.	****	2205.00 PLOYEE NO:
** FINAL CONT		eekly.	****	
		eekly.	****	
** FINAL CONT		President	****	
** FINAL CONT			****	
** FINAL CONT			****	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by an	d between tl	ne governing body o	of the
٨	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corp	oration") and	STEPHANIE LOUISE	DAILEY
("	"Teacher"). STEPHANIE LOUISE DAILEY is a	a teacher as	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	v, the Corpora	ation and the Teacher	agree that:
1.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	on for the scho 28-6-2(a)(3)(A)		AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately a of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	above for serv	rices under this Contr	act consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	o work under	this Contract is .	
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	er this Contra	ct the total salary of	\$42,000.00
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 install <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)</i>	lments on a	biweekly basis.	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any o pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-	-		e 20-28-7.5-1(b)
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20	0-28-6-2(d) aı	nd Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>			,
	Teacher	School Corp	oration by:	
-	Attested:	President		

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and AUBRY NICOLE DAMAN AUBRY NICOLE DAMAN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$40,729.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested: Superintendent

> ** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY,TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND AUBRY NICOLE DAMAN FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
CMS DIVE	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$1,160,00	0
CMS ART AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAMS	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$480.00	0
MCMS DIVE	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$1,160.00	0

PAY	MENT TYPES	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PAY	S PER YEAR	
1. The Employee shall provide the above-mention	ned extracurricular services.	
The compensation described above is for all se the assignment described.	rvices necessary to complete	
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" empthe Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours result to this Contract shall not be added to the any other services to the Corporation for purpo Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation.	sulting from services pur- time spent delivering ses of determining the	
4. In exchange for the performance of the service Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum p	s identified above, the payable biweekly.	
** FINAL CONTRACT **		
		14317.00 EMPLOYEE NO
TE .		DIVI DO 1722 NO
PLOYEE SIGNATURE	President	
ested:		

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and MADISON LAYNE DANIEL MADISON LAYNE DANIEL is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$40,000.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this __**5TH**_day of ___ NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and	between the governing body	of the
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpo	oration") and GRETCHEN ANN D	PAVENPORT
("	Teacher"). GRETCHEN ANN DAVENPORT is a	teacher as defined in Ind. Coo	le 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below,	the Corporation and the Teach	er agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-2		AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately al of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	bove for services under this Cor	tract consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	work under this Contract is	•
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	this Contract the total salary of	\$51,941.00
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installr Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	ments on a biweekly basis.	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7	,	
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-	-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3	
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u> , 2018.		
	Teacher	School Corporation by:	
_	Attested:	President	

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND GRETCHEN ANN DAVENPORT FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
ER INTRAMURALS 16.6 %	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$212.00	0
ER SCIENCE FAIR 50%	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$150.00	0

PAY	MENT TYPES	}
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PAY	'S PER YEAR	
 The Employee shall provide the above-mentio The compensation described above is for all so 		
the assignment described. 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" em the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours ressuant to this Contract shall not be added to the any other services to the Corporation for purpo Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation. 4. In exchange for the performance of the service Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum processing the service of the service compensation.	ployee of the Corporation under sulting from services purtime spent delivering uses of determining the on under that Act.	
** FINAL CONTRACT **		
		2408.00 EMPLOYEE NO:
ATE	Provident	
** FINAL CONTRACT ** ATE MPLOYEE SIGNATURE ttested:	President	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the
N	IORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and BRANDEN LEE DAVIS
("	Teacher"). BRANDEN LEE DAVIS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$41,372.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this 5TH _ day of NOVEMBER , 2018
	Teacher School Corporation by:
•	President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and SARAH M DAVIS NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS SARAH M DAVIS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind, Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$58,733.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this __**5TH**_ day of ____ NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the				
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpo	ration") and	ANDREW DAVID DEA	ATRICK	
("	Teacher"). ANDREW DAVID DEATRICK is a	teacher as o	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.	
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below,	the Corpora	tion and the Teacher	agree that:	
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on JUNE 12, 2019 Ind. Code 20-20		ool term, beginning	AUGUST 02, 2018	
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately at of 200.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	pove for serv	ices under this Contra	act consists	
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	work under t	his Contract is .		
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)</i>	this Contrac	t the total salary of \$	667,463.00	
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installn Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	nents on a	biweekly basis.		
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7			20-28-7.5-1(b)	
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-	-28-6-2(d) an	d Ind. Code 5-14-3.		
	Agreed this5TH_ day ofNOVEMBER, 2018.				
	Teacher	School Corpo	oration by:		
٠	Attested:	President			

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND ANDREW DAVID DEATRICK FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
DITIONAL DAYS - 16			\$.00	0
	PAYMENT TYPES			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBE				
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
The Employee shall provide the abo	ove-mentioned extracurricul	lar services.		
The compensation described above the assignment described.	is for all services necessary	to complete		
 The Employee is an exempt "profes the Fair Labor Standards Act, and th 	sional" employee of the Co	rporation under ices pur-		
suant to this Contract shall not be ac any other services to the Corporation Employee's cligibility for overtime o	lded to the time spent deliven for purposes of determining	ering ng the		
4. In exchange for the performance of				
Corporation shall pay Employee the	total sum payable biweekly	<i>1</i> .		
** FINAL CONTRACT *	**			
			2207.00	
			EMPLOYEE N	O:
DATE				
DATE				
DATE EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE		resident		

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and AMY BETH DECKER NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS AMY BETH DECKER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$66,958.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and JONATHAN E DEGITZ NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS JONATHAN E DEGITZ is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184,00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$43,874.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. NOVEMBER, 2018. Agreed this **5TH** day of School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND JONATHAN E DEGITZ FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
HS SENIOR CLASS SPONSOR 50%	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$640.00	0
CMS 8TH BASKETBALL (M)	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$2,040.00	0
			·	

			<u>.</u>
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF	PAYMENT TYPES PAYS PER YEAR	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
The Employee shall provide the above-m	entioned extracurricular services.		
The compensation described above is for the assignment described.	all services necessary to complete		
 The Employee is an exempt "professional the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hou suant to this Contract shall not be added to any other services to the Corporation for p Employee's eligibility for overtime compe 	rs resulting from services pur- the time spent delivering urposes of determining the		
4. In exchange for the performance of the se	guigag identified above, the		
Corporation shall pay Employee the total			
Corporation shall pay Employee the total		2178.00 EMPLOYEE	<u>10</u> .
Corporation shall pay Employee the total s		2178.00 EMPLOYEE Y	<u>√</u> 0;
Corporation shall pay Employee the total s			<u>√</u> 0:
Corporation shall pay Employee the total s			√O;

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and TERIL DELAGRANGE NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS TERI L DELAGRANGE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$68,000.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. NOVEMBER, 2018. Agreed this **5TH** day of School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND TERI L DELAGRANGE FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
ORP CAAT CO-CHAIR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0
	I	<u></u> ,		
	PAYMENT TYPES	 		
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBE	ER OF PAYS PER YEAR			
1. The Employee shall provide the abo	ove-mentioned extracurricu	lar services.		
2. The compensation described above the assignment described.	is for all services necessary	to complete		
The Employee is an exempt "profest the Fair Labor Standards Act, and th				
suant to this Contract shall not be ad any other services to the Corporation Employee's eligibility for overtime c	ded to the time spent delivers for purposes of deterministic for purposes of deterministic for the determinist	ering ng the		
4. In exchange for the performance of				
Corporation shall pay Employee the				
** FINAL CONTRACT *	埭			

			2103.00	
DATE			EMPLOYEE N	O:
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE		resident		
	r	roangrijt		

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and KRISTEN M DESPER KRISTEN M DESPER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$56,953.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

Secretary

^{**} FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND KRISTEN M DESPER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
H INTRAMURALS 33 1/3	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$427.00	0
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
0 - AMOUNT DIVIDED BY MIMBER	PAYMENT TYPES			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER	OF PAYS PER YEAR			
The Employee shall provide the above	e-mentioned extracurricul	ar services.		
The compensation described above is the assignment described.	for all services necessary	to complete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "profession the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the suant to this Contract shall not be added any other services to the Corporation for Employee's eligibility for overtime corporation."	hours resulting from served to the time spent delivery or purposes of determining	ices pur- cring ng the		
In exchange for the performance of the Corporation shall pay Employee the to	e services identified abov	e, the		
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
			2126.00 EMPLOYEE N	
DATE			DMI BOTTE N	0,
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE		esident		
Attested:				

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") i	s by and between the governing boo	ly of the
١	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS	("Corporation") and CHRISTINE MARI	E DETURK
('	"Teacher"). CHRISTINE MARIE DET	URK is a teacher as defined in Ind. Co	ode 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services describ	ed below, the Corporation and the Teac	her agree that:
1.		orporation for the school term, beginning Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	g AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 imme of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	ediately above for services under this Co	ontract consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is exp Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	pected to work under this Contract is	
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for service during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3	~	f \$61,021.00
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-		
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Cod		• •
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind.	Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-	3.
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 20</u>	018.	
	Teacher	School Corporation by:	
-		President	
	Attested:		
	Superintendent	Complement	
	Capelintendent	Secretary	

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and DOUGLAS J DINAN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS DOUGLAS J DINAN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$61,149.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. NOVEMBER, 2018. Agreed this 5TH day of School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND DOUGLAS J DINAN FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPI
S HEAD FOOTBALL	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$10,000.00	0
	D A SZSZESZE ZESZESZE			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBI	PAYMENT TYPES ER OF PAYS PER YEAR			
The Employee shall provide the about	ove-mentioned extracurricu	lar services.	· · ·= · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
The compensation described above the assignment described.	is for all services necessary	to complete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "profes the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the suant to this Contract shall not be ace any other services to the Corporation Employee's eligibility for overtime of	te hours resulting from serv Ided to the time spent delive In for purposes of determining	ices pur- ering 1g the		
In exchange for the performance of Corporation shall pay Employee the				
** FINAL CONTRACT *	**			<u> </u>
			14145.00	
DATE			EMPLOYEE N	Ō;
erra ha ser				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	P	resident		

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and	between th	e governing body o	of the
1	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpor	ration") and	KARA MAY DIVELBI	SS-HARDING
('	("Teacher"). KARA MAY DIVELBISS-HARDING is a t	teacher as o	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below,	the Corpora	tion and the Teacher	agree that:
1.	 The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28 		-	AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	 The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately ab of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 	ove for serv	ices under this Contr	act consists
3.	3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to v Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	work under t	his Contract is .	
4.	4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	this Contrac	t the total salary of	\$41,857.00
5.	5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installm Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	ients on a l	oiweekly basis.	
6.	 This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of t pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7. 	_		20-28-7.5-1(b)
7.	7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-2	28-6-2(d) an	d Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>			
	Teacher	School Corpo	pration by:	
	Attested:	President		

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND KARA MAY DIVELBISS-HARDING FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
MCMS SCIENCE FAIR COORDINATOR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0

. 241	YMENT TYPES	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PAY	YS PER YEAR	
1. The Employee shall provide the above-mention	oned extracurricular services.	
The compensation described above is for all s the assignment described.	services necessary to complete	
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" em the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours re suant to this Contract shall not be added to the any other services to the Corporation for purpo Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation.	sulting from services pur- time spent delivering oses of determining the	
4. In exchange for the performance of the service Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum	es identified above, the payable biweekly.	
** FINAL CONTRACT **		
** FINAL CONTRACT **		21805.00 EMPLOYEE NO
** FINAL CONTRACT ** FE		
	President	
ГЕ	President	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and JODIE ANN DOOLIN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS JODIE ANN DOOLIN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$60,647.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. NOVEMBER, 2018. Agreed this **5TH** day of Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and LISA J DORSEY LISA J DORSEY is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$41,300.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 22.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the					
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpora	ation") and	BRENDA K DRAYER	:		
("	"Teacher"). BRENDA K DRAYER is a te	eacher as o	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.		
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the	ne Corpora	tion and the Teacher	agree that:		
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-		·	AUGUST 14, 2018		
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately abo of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	ve for serv	ices under this Contr	act consists		
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to wind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	ork under t	his Contract is .			
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under the during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	his Contrac	t the total salary of	\$68,000.00		
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installmental lnd. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	entsona i	biweekly basis.			
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5			e 20-28-7.5-1(b)		
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-2	8-6-2(d) an	nd Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
	Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018.					
	Teacher S	School Corpo	oration by:			
_	Attested:	President				

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by an	d between the governing body o	f the
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corp	oration") and STEVEN LYNN DRIV	ER
("	Teacher"). STEVEN LYNN DRIVER is a	a teacher as defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	, the Corporation and the Teacher	agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-	n for the school term, beginning 28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately a of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	above for services under this Contra	act consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	work under this Contract is .	
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	r this Contract the total salary of	\$68,000.00
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 install <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)</i>	ments on a biweekly basis.	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any opersuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-		20-28-7.5-1(b)
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20	0-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>		
	Teacher	School Corporation by:	
-		President	
	Attested:		
_	Superintendent	Secretary	

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND STEVEN LYNN DRIVER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPI
S JR VARSITY BASKETBALL (F)	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$4,080.00	0
 				
	PAYMENT TYPES	•		
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER	OF PAYS PER YEAR			
The Employee shall provide the above	e-mentioned extracurricul	ar services.		
The compensation described above is the assignment described.	for all services necessary	to complete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "profession of the Employee is an exempt "profession".	onal" employee of the Co	rnoration under		
the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the	hours resulting from serv.	ices pur-		
suant to this Contract shall not be adde any other services to the Corporation f	ed to the time spent delive for purposes of determining	ering og the	•	
Employee's eligibility for overtime con				
In exchange for the performance of the second control of the	e services identified abov	e, the		
Corporation shall pay Employee the to				
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
** FINAL CONTRACT				
			2024 00	
			2034.00 EMPLOYEE N	Ō;
DATE				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE		resident		

Secretary

Attested: